

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 51/2025  
Cav. No. 2075/2025

**Koushal Kumar Sharma &  
Ors.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishekh Verma, Advocate

V/s

**Vagish Chander Vyas &  
Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M L Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.11.2025**

1. Registry is directed to ensure summoning of record from the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Jammu in File No. Civil Suit/726/2025 titled Vagish Chander Vyas V/s Koushal Kumar & Ors., before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **23.12.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
26.11.2025  
*Asif Tantray*