

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 8610/2025 in
MA NO. 51/2025
CAV No. 2075/2025

Koushal Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate(Th. VC)
with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

12.01.2026

1. Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, learned senior counsel appearing through virtual mode, submits that case brief is not available with him and as such, he seeks short adjournment. However, counsel appearing for the respondents expresses urgency to consider the application.
2. Adjourned at request.
3. List on **15.01.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
12.01.2026
Rahul Sharma