

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 8610/2025 in
MA No. 51/2025

Koushal Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.L Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.01.2026

1. Since the Court is about to rise and in view of the urgency expressed at Bar, Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate, submits that the main petition be also listed for consideration, to which Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, learned Senior Advocate, has expressed no objection.
2. Let this application be listed along with the main petition on **23.02.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
15.01.2026
Rahul Sharma