

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 51/2025
CM No. 8321/2025
CM No. 8610/2025
CM No. 5886/2025
CAV No. 2075/2025

Koshal Kumar Sharma & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

V/s

Vagish Chander Vyas & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vandana Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.02.2026)

Learned counsels for the parties seek adjournment.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **04.03.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.02.2026
Renu