

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: MA No. 51/2025
CAV No. 2075/2025**

Koushal Kumar Sharma and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

Vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2026

Since it will take some time to clinch the controversy involved in the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the Registry to list this matter for final hearing on **02.04.2026**, higher up.

Both the parties are directed to make an endeavour to argue the matter finally on the said date.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.03.2026
Mihul