

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: MA No. 51/2025
CAV No. 2075/2025**

Koushal Kumar Sharma and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

Vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
02.04.2026**

List this matter for final hearing on **23.04.2026**, higher up.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
02.04.2026
Mihul