

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 51/2025

**Koushal Kumar Sharma and
others**

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

Vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

1. Heard the learned counsel for both the parties for some time. Due to paucity of time, the arguments could not be continued.
2. List on **21.05.2026**.
3. Interim direction to the effect that no interference shall be caused in the operation of the hotel to the extent of their possession, by the appellants, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
07.05.2026
Mahavir