

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

MA 51/2025 CM (8321/2025)
CM (8610/2025) CM (5886/2025)

**Koushal Kumar Sharma and
Others** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Vagish Chander Vyas and Others ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.05.2026

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that he is not feeling well today and, as such, seeks a short adjournment.
2. Adjourned at request.
3. List for continuation of arguments on 4th June, 2026, higher up in the cause list with liberty to make a mention.
4. Interim direction dated 07.05.2026 to continue.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

21.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor