

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**MA No. 51/2025
CM No. 8321/2025, 8610/2025,
5886/2025
CAV No. 2075/2025**

**Koushal Kumar Sharma and
others**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Asif Feroz Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Vagish Chander Vyas and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.06.2026**

1. Due to non-availability of Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, one of the Senior Arguing Counsel for the appellants, the matter could not be heard further.
2. List for continuation of arguments on **02.07.2026**.
3. Interim direction dated 07.05.2026 shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.06.2026
Sahil Padha